



Memorandum of Understanding Between SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD & SHRI R. L. T. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, AKOLA

Academic	Type of MOU	Remark
	1. Financial	
	2. Skill Based	<
	3. Knowledge Transfer	\
	4. Certification	~
	5. Campus Drive	~
	6. Social	~
	7. Other (Specify)	

Objectives:

- 1. To provide International Certification to the students.
- 2. To aid and assist students for their final year projects, at our end.
- 3. To provide industrial training to students and staff.
- 4. To provide Internship to the students.
- 5. To provide mentoring to final year students to prepare them for technical interview.
- 6. To provide industrial expertise for students to get awareness in core industrial activity.

Duration:

The Memorandum of Understanding is valid for a period of 5 years with effect from the date of signing of the agreement i.e. from 09/04/2019 to 09/04/2024

Financial Terms & Conditions:

The aid and assistance provided to the students and staff by SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD will be at cost as per the industry standards and will not include any further allowances from either party (like traveling, fuel, stay etc.).

Memorandum of Understanding Between

SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD &

SHRI R. L. T. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, AKOLA

Objective of MOU

To facilitate the transfer of knowledge and skills through hands on training and sharing of ideas through out of box thinking so as to overcome challenges faced in IT industries.

Broad Goals

- To implement the knowledge and skills for students and staff of SHRI R. L. T.
 COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, AKOLA in solving society problems while
 providing them technology training of short term and guide them for solving
 society problem by implementing various technologies in various departments of
 the industry.
- To provide assistance for developing project ideas for students of SHRI R. L. T. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, AKOLA.
- To mentor and to guide students with entrepreneurial ambitions through Technical and Soft-skills seminars.
- To guide students and train them to face interviews in the I.T. industries.
- To make student aware about core knowledge to help work in I.T. Industries.

Article 2 Activities involved

SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD will select a group of students for short term training at their campus to guide them in project selection, and understanding various technical aspects involved. Students will be mentored by industrial faculty in Science and engineering aspects of project design and development along with guidance in final product outcome.

Article 3

Role of SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD.

- Provide short term skills training to students.
- Provide short term skills training to faculties.
- Help students in finalizing and supporting / guidance in final year projects.
- Provide sponsorship for final year project development.
- Help students understand and plan for the processes involved from concept development, designing to manufacturing.
- Allow access to SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD, facility for training and learning purposes.
- Allow for industrial visit for students in every semester so that students will familiar with industrial environment.

- To provide Campus Drive opportunities as per convenience with the possibilities.
- To provide implant training to the students in vacation.

Article 4

Role of Department of Computer Science & IT, SHRI R. L. T. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, AKOLA.

- Allow students to visit SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD. during project days, Workshops and holidays.
- Permit faculties for Train the Trainers Program at SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD .during vacations.
- Department of Computer Science, SHRI R. L. T. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, AKOLA will provide conditional access to their laboratories and software i.e. only while training the students/ Faculties.
- The college will arrange seminars, workshops for students conducted by SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD ,

Article 5 Outcomes

- Help students understand practical applications of the theory studied in college.
- Help faculty members to brush up their technical skills regarding various Technologies.
- Utilize the expertise of faculties from SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD, in solving problems faced in technical aspects.
- Provide help in product development to students and train them to face interviews.
- Helps students to get familiar with ground level industrial environment.

Article 6

Duration of MOU

This document is valid for a period of 5 year from the agreement date and will also be open to amendments, reviews and modifications as deemed appropriate by mutual agreement of both parties.

Article 7

Financial Terms & Conditions

- The aid and assistance provided to the students and staff by SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD. will be at cost as per the industry standards, MUTUALLY AGREED between both the parties and will not include any further allowances from either party.
- SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD. is not mandated to take any fixed number of students and staff for training every year. The number is to be decided by the management of SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD. depending on their work load. Although the requirement can be settled mutually as and when it arises.

Article 8 Amendments

- Department of Computer Science, SHRI R. L. T. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, AKOLA will consider the proposal by SPECTRAMIND WEB HOSTING SOLUTION PVT. LTD, in the years from. 2019 to 2024 and beyond.
- SHRI R. L. T. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, AKOLA Welcomes the establishment of this MoU for cooperation & jointly agrees to the provisions as set above. This MOU shall be effective from the date of its signing.

The memorandum of understanding (MOU) is made on this 09/04/2019 at SHRI R. L.
 T. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, AKOLA

CEO
Vijay A. Tathe
SPECTRAMIND WEB
HOSTING SOLUTION

PVT. LTD.

PRINCIPAL

Dr. V. D. Nanoty SHRI R. L. T. COLLEGE OF

SCIENCE, AKOLA